Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
20200528
(1/10)
notch-filter_commercial_avrf_en.fm
E M C  C o m p o n e n t s
ESD Notch Filters
For wireless audio equipment

E M C  C o m p o n e n t s
AVRF series
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE, PACKAGE QUANTITY, PRODUCT WEIGHT
Operating temperature range includes self-temperature rise.
The storage temperature range is for after the assembly.
TERMINOLOGY
AVRF 10 1U 6R8 K T 242
Series name
L x W dimensions Rated voltage Capacitance
Capacitance
tolerance Packaging style
Insertion loss
frequency
(MHz)(mm) (V) (pF) (%)
06 0.6×0.3 0V 3.5 6R8 6.8 K ±10 T Taping 242=24×102
10 1.0×0.5 0W 5.5 8R2 8.2 L ±15 B Bulk 102 1000
0X 7 100 100=10x100 M ±20 212 2100
1P 12 160 16 242 2400
1U 28 600 60 272 2700
650 65
Shape symbol (JIS) L W T B
0603 0.6±0.03 0.30±0.03 0.30±0.03 0.1min.
1005 1.00±0.05 0.50±0.05 0.50±0.05 0.1min.
Type
Temperature range Package quantity Individual weight
Operating temperature
(°C)
Storage temperature
(°C) (pieces/reel) （mg）
AVRF06 –40 to +85 –40 to +85 15,000 0.2
AVRF10 –40 to +85 –40 to +85 10,000 1.2
Item Unit Description
Insertion loss
IL
(dB)
Power loss when measured by shunt-through connection of a product in a 50 measurement system
Rated voltage
Vdc
(V)
DC voltage that is continuously applied between product terminals
Terminal products leakage current-value: 50µA max.
(Rated voltage range)
Capacitance
C
(pF)
Oscillator frequency 1kHz or 1MHz, capacitance between product terminal in oscillator voltage 1Vrms
Breakdown voltage
Vbr
(V)
Product terminal voltage when DC1mA was flowed
W
T
L
B
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
20200528
(3/10)
notch-filter_commercial_avrf_en.fm
E M C  C o m p o n e n t s
AVRF series
PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS LIST
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
INSERTION LOSS VS. FREQUENCY CHARACTERISTICS INSERTION LOSS VS. FREQUENCY CHARACTERISTICS
　Application: WiFi / Bluetooth
CURRENT VS. VOLTAGE CHARACTERISTICS
Item
Insertion loss
IL
Rated voltage
Vdc
Breakdown voltage
I=1mA
Vbr
Capacitance
f=1MHz, osc=1Vrms
C
ESD voltage amount
IEC61000-4-2
Application
(dB) (V)  (V) (pF) 150pF/330
AVRF060V600MT102 20min.(1GHz) 3.5 6.8typ. 60 (48 to 72) 8kV Cellular
AVRF060W650MT102 20min.(1GHz) 5.5 8typ. 65 (52 to 78) 8kV Cellular
AVRF061P160MT212 20min.(2.1GHz) 12 20typ. 16 (12.8 to 19.2) 8kV Cellular/WiFi/Bluetooth
AVRF060X100LT242 20min.(2.4GHz) 7 12.8typ. 10 (8.5 to 11.5) 8kV WiFi/Bluetooth
AVRF060X8R2LT272 20min.(2.7GHz) 7 12.8typ. 8.2 (6.97 to 9.43) 8kV WiFi/Bluetooth
AVRF101U6R8KT242 20min.(2.4GHz) 28 39typ. 6.8 (6.12 to 7.48) 8kV WiFi/Bluetooth
Frequency(MHz)
40
35
30